KA/8000, KA/8000/M
● High corrosion and acid resistant
● Conforming to Standards ISO 6431, VDMA 24562
and NFE 49-003-1
● Ideal for applications in the Food Industry
● Supplied complete with piston rod locknut
‘Stainless Steel’ VDMA/ISO Cylinders
Non-magnetic and magnetic Piston
Double Acting
Ø 32 to 200 mm
Ordering Examples
See page N 1.5.127.03
Mountings and Switches
See page N 1.5.127.03
7/97 N/UK 1.5.127.01
Magnetic piston
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Standard:
ISO 6431, VDMA 24562, NFE 49-003-1 and
corresponding BS
Operation:
KA/8000 Double acting, adjustable cushioning
KA/8000/M Double acting, magnetic piston, adjustable
cushioning
Operating Pressure:
1 to 16 bar
Operating Temperature:
-20°C* to +80˚C max.
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200 mm
Strokes:
Standard, see page  N 1.5.127.02
Non-standard strokes (2500 mm max.) available
Materials:
Barrel: X5 Cr Ni 18 10 (1.4301; AISI 304)
End covers: X10 Cr Ni S 18 9 (1.4305; AISI 303)
Piston rod: X10 Cr Ni S 18 9 (1.4305; AISI 303)
Nuts and screws: X10 Cr Ni S 18 9 (1.4305; AISI 303)
Tie rods: X5 Cr Ni Mo 17 12 2 (1.4401; AISI 316)
Piston: Aluminium
Cushion sleeve: POM
Piston rod seal and ‘O’-rings: FPM
Piston seals: Polyurethane Ø 32 to 100 mm
Nitrile rubber Ø 125 to 200 mm
Cushion seals: Nitrile rubber
Non-magnetic piston
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
KA/8000, KA/8000/M
7/97N/UK 1.5.127.02
Standard Strokes
Cyinder Strokes (mm)
Ø 25 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400 500
32 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
40 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
50 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
63 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
80 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
100 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
125 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
160 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
200 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Warning
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air sys-

To order a bracket for magnetically operated switches
QM/34; 80 mm bore cylinder quote: QM/27/2/1
Ordering Examples
Materials of Mountings
Style ‘B’ and ‘G’ Flange mounting: X 5 Cr Ni 18 10 (1.4301; AISI 304), screws: A2
Style ‘C’ Foot mounting: X 5 Cr Ni 18 10 (1.4301; AISI 304), screws: A2
Style ‘D’ Clevis mounting: X 5 Cr Ni 18 10 (1.4301; AISI 304), screws: A2, bolt: X 10 Cr Ni S 18 9 (1.4305; AISI 303)
Style ‘F’ Piston rod clevis mounting: X 10 Cr Ni S 18 9 (1.4305; AISI 303), bolt: X 10 Cr Ni S 18 9 (1.4305; AISI 303), eyebolt: X 10 Cr Ni S 18 9 (1.4305; AISI 303)
Style ‘S’ Swivel bearing: X 5 Cr Ni 18 10 (1.4301; AISI 304), bearing: PA
Style ‘SW’ Bracket for clevis mounting: G-X 6 Cr Ni 18 9 (1.4308; AISI 304)
Style ‘UH’ Adjustable intermediate mounting: X 10 Cr Ni S 18 9 (1.4305; AISI 303), bolts: X 10 Cr Ni S 18 9 (1.4305; AISI 303), screws: A2
Bracket for switches: Body PA/PP, screw and holding strap A2
Style ‘B’, ‘G’ Style ‘C’ Style ‘D’ Style ‘F’ Style ‘L’ Style ‘S’ Style ‘SW’ Style ‘UH’ Bracket for
Switches
Cylinder ∅ Page 05 Page 05 Page 06 Page 05 Page 06 Page 07 Page 06 Page 07 Page 07
32 KQA/8032/22 KQA/8032/21 KQA/8032/23 KQM/55433/25 KQA/8032/24 KQA/8032/41 M/P72288 KQA/8032/40 QM/27/2/1
40 KQA/8040/22 KQA/8040/21 KQA/8040/23 KQM/55441/25 KQA/8040/24 KQA/8040/41 M/P72289 KQA/8040/40 QM/27/2/1
50 KQA/8050/22 KQA/8050/21 KQA/8050/23 KQM/55451/25 KQA/8050/24 KQA/8040/41 M/P72290 KQA/8050/40 QM/27/2/1
63 KQA/8063/22 KQA/8063/21 KQA/8063/23 KQM/55451/25 KQA/8063/24 KQA/8063/41 M/P72291 KQA/8063/40 QM/27/2/1
80 KQA/8080/22 KQA/8080/21 KQA/8080/23 KQA/8080/25 KQA/8080/24 KQA/8063/41 M/P72292 KQA/8080/40 QM/27/2/1
100 KQA/8100/22 KQA/8100/21 KQA/8100/23 KQA/8080/25 KQA/8100/24 KQA/8100/41 M/P72293 KQA/8100/40 QM/27/2/1
125 KQA/8125/22 KQA/8125/21 KQA/8125/23 KQA/8125/25 — KQA/8100/41 — KQA/8125/40 QM/27/2/1
160 — — — — — — — — QM/27/2/1
200 — — — — — — — — QM/27/2/1
** Insert cable length
Full information on switches (technical data, polyurethane cable, dimensions etc.) please see catalogue pages